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#i 1 % ON/OFF (SLEEP MODE)

HHIZEON (>40 kQ/24 V DC/RemFSGnd 2 (A1 FF Bk #74 )

ERML

100 V AC ... 240 V AC

100 VAC ... 240 VAC -15% ... +10 %
<100 V AC (1 %/V)

300VAC60s

120 V AC

230 VAC

AC

BRI(E 14 A (25 °CHY)

<0.3A%

14 A (1 ms/g)

50 Hz ...60 Hz-10 % ... +10 %

50 Hz ... 60 Hz-10 % ... +10 %

16.7 Hz (fF&EN 5016345 )

B87I(H 28 ms (120 V AC)

B2EI{E 38 ms (230 V AC)

1.7 A (100 V AC)

1.5 A (120 V AC)

0.9 A (230 V AC)

0.8 A (240 V AC)

163 VA

BRASHEBRY, EREE , SEKEE
0.82

<500 ms

300 ms (3k B SLEEP MODE)

6.3 A (18J&HT , MEF)

6A.. 16 A (1B, C. D. KRR
<3.5mA

1.1 mA (264 V AC , 60 Hz)

110V DC ... 250 V DC

110V DC ... 250 V DC -18 % ... +40 %
<110V DC (1 %/V)

DC

1.6 A (110 V DC)

0.7 A (250 VV DC)
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Ih# SLEEP MODE

i i@ R 25

EFatiE
HiE
RiE

B5
5 #EH#SGnd

55 Out 1 (TA)
nTE

i BHE
ME BAH{E 88.8 % (120 V AC)
BRI{E 89.2 % (230 V AC)
b kS o U/l Advanced
Smart HICCUP
FUSE MODE
HE B E 24V DC
BMHBE (Ugy ) MRETHE 24VDC..295VDC (EERE)
FERHER (1)) 5A
Static Boost (Isit oost) 6.25A
Dynamic Boost (Ipyn goost) 10A(55s)
LR (Igp) 30 A (15 ms)
PN B BR S E A1..A4/B2/C1..C2/2Z1..24
=9 >60 °C ... 70 °C (2.5 %/K)
it e B B pE <35V DC
WAL 9 BE R (OVP) <32V DC
24w = <0.5% (BSRFHEL 10% ... 90%)
<4 % (FHFREENL10% ... 90% , (10 Hz))
<0.25 % (ABENELTEAL10 %)
R <30 mVgg (HIEE)
B BR R =2
Bhz= s =
HdTh= 120 W
150 W
240 W
MEHR 180 VA (120 V , Ugyr =24V , loy7 = 87 #E)
198 VA (230 V , Ugyr =24V, loy7 = B2 HE)
SRR <3 W (120 V AC)
<3 W (230 VAC)
BAFERSENRIRFE <17 W (120 V AC)

<16 W (230 V AC)
<3 W (120 V AC)

<3 W (230 V AC)

B {E 1.55 (120 V AC)
g7 {E 1.78 (230 V AC)

50 ms (Ugy = 10 % ... 90 %)
2, ATRRNEmE2

Ho

Out1, Out2FRemky S E By

24V DC 20 mA
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BSL/RMELR  THEREENREL , &
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ok
EERR
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BSL/RMELR]  TENEENAES , &K
RNSGEBEERAWG
BRASLBREBHAWG
FILKE
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BRXRERE
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24V DC 20 mA 24V DC , £3Uq,, > 0.9 x Ugy

24V DC 20 mA
4mA ... 20 mA 5 % (£1 <400 Q)
24V DC 20 mA 24 V DC , £t34Pg, < Py

eyl ( Uout >0.9 USet )
24V DC1A
30 VAC/DC 0.5 A

SRETIESE
0.2 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.2 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.25 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.25 mm?
2.5 mm?
24

14

6.5 mm
0.5Nm
0.6 Nm

SRET IS
0.2 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.2 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.25 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.25 mm?
2.5 mm?
24

14

6.5 mm
0.5 Nm
0.6 Nm
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B5
EELR
Nt S & R/MERE
Nt S & R AEBRE
FUSLHDEEBE
FUSLEBEAEER
BSL/RMELR  TENEENAES , &)
BS/RMEER , TENEENSES &K
BSLRMELR  THEREENREL , &
BSL/RMELR  TENEENAES , &KX
RNSEBREBHEAWG
RASLBEERAWG
FILKE

F5H

POut

LiEE
BEBEERA/ B

“ 5B R/ PE

BB ERMA /PE

plES RS

FmE
FRAE
7R F5)

PHCENIX
CONTACT

ERERE
0.2 mm?
1 mm?
0.2 mm?
1.5 mm?
0.2 mm?
0.75 mm?
0.2 mm?
1.5 mm?
24

16

8 mm

LED

EFREMI

BRESHHOW (BF , TERE)
BRESHHOU (&Ll TRE )
BEMI

51 SGnd

>100 % (LEDZEEE , WHIhE > 120 W)
>75% (LEDZREZ® , @HIE > 90 W)
>50 % (LEDFEREE , @HIIE > 60 W)

> 0.9 x Ugy (LEDZE 24 12)

< 0.9 x Ug (LEDIRKRE )

1.00

4 kV AC (A=)

2 kV AC (EHAiL)

0.5 kV DC (& iz)

0.5 kV DC (E#HMi)

3.5kV AC (EEI)

2.4 kV AC (EMAL)

90.00 kHz ... 110.00 kHz (F Byt 25 4)
50.00 kHz ... 235.00 kHz (E##854R)
55.00 kHz ... 625.00 kHz (PFC4R)

B
QUINT POWER
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MTBF (IEC 61709, SN 29500)
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> 1532000 h (25 °C)
> 930000 h (40 °C)
> 431000 h (60 °C)
RoHS#542011/65/EU
WEEE

Reach

25A
40°C
184000 h
120V AC

25A
40 °C
183000 h
230 VAC

5A
25°C
224000 h
120V AC

5A
25°C
259000 h
230 VAC

5A
40°C
79000 h
120 V AC

5A
40°C
91000 h
230 VAC
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R
RYHE
nE 36 mm
a5E 130 mm
RE 125 mm
ZRRY
EN/ AN ZEER 5mm /5 mm
TER/ RSP R 4R BE Y 50 mm /50 mm
% %
nE 122 mm
s5E 130 mm
RE 39 mm
B
RERA DING# =%
40 %5 B AHHERE Py 250 % , KFERES mm , EEFLI4 , NER
15 mm , EEEE50 mm
AIHHERE : Py <50 % , KFEEE0 mm , IFPEEEE40
mm , KEPEEEE20 mm
RERNVE IKFEDINS#HNS35 , EN60715
HRPRE =
PR A&
FEMRERFEUL 0440 ( TH/AZEIRT ) Y
A= &8
EEHE TEEHX6Cr17
M3 4B 3B 48
B MES &M
RE R
RIFER IP20
WRRE (5E17) -25°C ... 70 °C (> 60 °C Derating: 2,5 %/K)
HNERE ( FHERE ) -40°C ...85°C
RERE (FiHERNR ) -40 °C
BABE <5000 m (> 2000 m , 3+ & MK E)
SRER 3K3 ( FEEN 60721474 )
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RTFNFAMEINEE (8E) <95 % (25 °C i , Timik)
B 18 ms , 30g , EBANZEHEA M ( HFEIEC 60068-2-27 )
&3 (#84E) 5Hz ... 100 Hz##R#E3R2.3g , 9004k , HIRINFK2.3g , 9074
( FADNV GL C4 )
FRAEMAE
HIER A EN 50121-3-2
EN 50121-4
EN 50121-5
EN 50163
IEC 62236-3-2
IEC 62236-4
IEC 62236-5
HART FSK Physical Layer Test Specification Compliance HFEMmEBEUy,
FRE——E U R R E EN 61000-3-2
RE—BSRE IEC 61010-2-201 (SELV)
RE—REBEEBE IEC 61010-1 (SELV)
IEC 61010-2-201 (PELV)
E—REY & IEC 61558-2-16
IEC 61010-2-201
- NE, RHNXRECEANRENTS IEC 61010-1
Wt — TERRS EN 61558-2-16
FRE——HDCH MRS ERREE EN 61204-3
BT, DIN 41773-1
NE—ZRATESUHRIULHNER , FETRER SEMI F47-0706 , EN 61000-4-11
pUR:=REE Y
EN 61010-1 Il (< 5000 m)
EN 62477-1 Il (< 2000 m)
TAIE
CSA CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1-07
CSA-C22.2 No. 107.1-01
R T oll i 7] DNV GL, PRS, BV, LR, ABS
siQ BG ( ®EEIAIE)
ULIAIE UL Listed UL 508
UL/C-UL , EEUL 60950-1
UL ANSI/ISA-12.12.01 1% , 122 , A, B, C, D4 ( Bl X1 )
B FRABIE
REES RERBEES2014/35/EC
BEHER BHATER EN 61000-6-3
EN 61000-6-4
RIRH BERETER EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-2
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B FRA T
BERAER , KRB

&S ER P HER
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RERS

DNV GL{&§ T
B 0SB
DNV GLW: 54555
B A4S 2

B ER
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LB
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MR E

MR
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L L)
Al R
ESHE
#iE

B 5 B E
FRIEIRTR

&5 B R
SREE
Wiz 8
RTE
Witz 58
LT
Wit7 38
&

BORBEZ (o )
FRIfEIRTE

RIS (T )

BE2014/30/EUBRFRRIE S
IEC 61850-3

EN 61000-6-5

EN 55016

EN 61000-6-3 ( B3 )

M INEZAHFRAEEN 61000-6-5 ( BRI FHiME ) | IEC/EN

61850-3 (ft&#)
EN 55016
EN 61000-6-3 ( B3 )
KA
Xig eBJR o B
% B
a7 ER AR X3

EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-2 ( A% )
0kHz ... 2 kHz

EN 61000-3-3
EN 61000-3-3
OkHz ... 2kHz

EN 61000-4-2

8 KV (BEEMi4)
15 kV (BRENi%4)
A

EN 61000-4-3

80 MHz ... 1 GHz
20 Vim (8B 3)
1GHz ... 6 GHz

10 Vim (B 3)
1GHz ... 6 GHz

10 V/im (BBEMH 3)
R A

EN 61000-4-4
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BEBEAR (BF)
PRfEIRRE

BEBEEAR (BF)
LPN

8

55

&

ES T

PRI

BT

1/10/S
LT
&%
BE

T $nkigiA

PRfEIRRE
s

Witz 38
LpIIEES=Y
#ix
s

LB
Wit7 38
PSS
IS

it 1758
PSS

ER

FREIAE
BE
SR
R

4KV (BEMIRS - FEXFR)
4KV (BEM RS - JEXFR)
4 kV (BRENR4S - IEXTFR)
PRt A

EN 61000-4-5

3KV (BREN R4 - XIF5)

6 kV (BREEM =4 - JEXFR)
1kV GRENRAS - XI#5)

2 kV (BREEMAS - FEXSFR)
1kV GREMR2 - IEXR)
PRt A

EN 61000-4-6

EISOEN

0.15 MHz ... 80 MHz
A

10 V GREEMR 3)

EN 61000-4-8
16.7 Hz

50 Hz

60 Hz

100 A/m

60 ¥

FRAE A

50 Hz

60 Hz

50 Hz ... 60 Hz
1 kA/m

3s

0 Hz

300 A/m
DC,60s

EN 61000-4-11
230 VAC

50 Hz

70 %
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B ] R &
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#iE

-2

B 1 B
LpIIEES=Y
&

KR

B (] RS
B {2
&%

Bl 37

PRifEIRTE
Wit7 38
#ix

RRIERIES (B )

PRI
LIPN

#ix

THMESHNHZE

PRI
MWAFL 1
BE
WiAEL 2
BE
WiXER 3
BE
MWiAEL 4
BE
MWiAEL 5
BE
WiXEL 6
BE

&%

RERIEH K

FRIEIRTE

WA, W (UEER1)
BE

wA, W (UHER2)
BE

0.5/1/25
BEN 2

FRAEA 1 0.5/1 /2584
40 %

5/10/50 EH
BENR2

WA

0%
0,5/1/5/50/250/EH
BEN 2

FRAEA 1 0.5/ 1A
¥RAEB 1 5/50/ 2581

EN 61000-4-9
1000 A/m
PRI A

EN 61000-4-12

2 kV (BREN 4 - XHR)

4 kV (BRENR4 - JEXSFR)
PRt A

EN 61000-4-16
15 Hz 150 Hz (BREEMi%4)

30vV3V

150 Hz 1.5 kHz (32 E M i%4)

3V

1.5 kHz 15 kHz (58 Eli84)
3V30Vv

15 kHz 150 kHz (58 B i%4)
30V

16.7 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz (58 EMit4)
30V (kX)

16.7 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz (58 B it4)
300V (1s)

FRAEA

EN 61000-4-18

100 kHz 1 MHz (B2EEi3 - 3 F5)
1kV

10 MHz

1kV
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WA, Wl (UHER3)
BE

5 (MWHAER1)

BE

5 (MiAER2)

BE

&

TRIEH 7
PRifEIRTE
Wit7 38
WiAFR 1
Witz 38
MWiAEL 2
#ix

L7
FREA
B
¥REEC

Phoenix Contact 2024 A© - fREFI A A
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FREE (PE ) RAFRLARAES
BRIITEFTXXERRETK36S
(5I7T23615%8 ) BR% : 211100
025-52121888
phoenix@phoenixcontact.com.cn
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100 kHz 1 MHz (BREEMI=3 - IEF )

2.5kV
100 kHz 1 MHz (B8 EE U3 - 3 #5)
1kV

100 kHz 1 MHz (B2EEM i3 - JEXTHR)
2.5kV

A

EN 61000-4-10
110 A/m

100 kHz

110 A/m

1 MHz

PRI A

AERENWERRETA,
ABERE B RREVREERIGREER.

NBETAWENTFE , RETHFIRERELMERIET
HRE,
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